Heading_cover
max 2 lines
Subheading
max 2 lines
CATEGORY
MAX 2 LINES
Feature 1
max 2 lines

bles to connect to the motor. The motor needs to be ordered
together with the complete actuator separately using the
EMA-100 type key.
Ordering key
1.5 Target audience
This manual is intended for qualified technical personnel
who install and use e-MOVEKIT in their application. This
manual and the corresponding operating manuals should be
kept available for reference at all times.
Qualified personnel is able to carry out assigned work and
to recognize and prevent possible dangers self-reliantly due
to its professional training, knowledge and experience as
well as profound knowledge of application regulations.
Type
Q Quick start e-MOVEKIT (including cables, sensors) 1)
S System integration e-MOVEKIT (excluding cables)
Motor type
N Nidec AC induction motor, 1.4kW, with EM-brake
Gearbox Size
C Small Parallel Gear
Gearbox Ratio
B 4:1 (spur only)
C 10:1 (spur only)
D 25:1 (spur only)
Screw Type
A Ball screw 32x10
B Ball screw 40x10
C Ball screw 40x20
Speed
Linear Unit speed in mm/s 2)
Other options - Sensor
0 No sensor integration
1 integrated magnetic limit switches (automatically selected with quick start e-MOVEKIT)
Customer option
000 No option
C A M - C Q - N C B A - - 0 - 0 0 0
1.4 Related documents
This instruction manual does not replace the operating man-
uals of the included products but adds additional instruc-
tions relevant to setup and operate the e-MOVEKIT together
with a EMA-100 actuator. It also does not replace the oper-
ating manual from the motor controller itself.
For general information and safety instruction please refer to
installation, operation and maintenance manuals available
on www.ewellix.com
1) Cables for system integration e-MOVEKIT will be bought as ZKA- items
2)  Speed for options with limit switch is limited to 90 mm/s , available as standard in 10 mm/s increments,
different max. speeds available on request
TC-08001-5-EN EMA-100 VP-10005-EN-Manual
F Series Motor Controller
5
e-MOVEKIT
2. Safety
This section provides safety aspects supplementary to the
safety aspects described in the relevant operating manuals
of the included devices. Failure to comply with the guide-
lines and safety instructions contained in this manual may
result in serious hazards that could cause possible serious
injury or death, or damage to the device or equipment.
The listed safety aspects must be reviewed and taken into
account in the final application risk assessment prior to the
use of the e-MOVEKIT (especially in combination with the
EMA-100 actuator).
2.1 Intended use
e-MOVEKIT has been designed and built for the intended
use as described in the operating manual of the EMA-100

The product label provides the following information:
Figure 1
1. Type designation (type key)
2. Operating voltage and max. operating current
3. Serial number
4. Manufacturing date box (month/year)
5. Barcode designation
6. Barcode serial number
3.4.2 System Integration e-MOVEKIT
The product label can be found on the packaging of the
System Integration e-MOVEKIT controller.
Figure 2
1. Type designation (type key)
2. Operating voltage and max. operating current
3. Serial number
4. Manufacturing date box (month/year)
5. Barcode designation
6. Barcode serial number
The product label that can be found on the controller is the
manufacturers product label.
Figure 3
1. Type designation
2. Operating voltage and max. operating current
3. Part number
4. Serial number
9
e-MOVEKIT
4. Mechanical installation
For the installation of the EMA-100 actuator follow the instal-
lation instructions from the actuator operating, installation
and maintenance manual.
For the installation of the System Integration e-MOVEKIT fol-
low the installation instruction from the controller operating,
installation and maintenance manual (VP-10005-EN-
Manual F Series Motor Controller).
10
e-MOVEKIT
CAUTION
Before connecting the battery power make sure the key-switch
and interlock are in the OFF position and the joystick is in the
middle position. Otherwise, this could lead to sparks during the
connection to the battery or immediate movement of the actuator
after the connection.
5. Connect the negative (black) cable (Ref. 1 to Sec.3.1) of
the Quick Start e-MOVEKIT box to the negative pole of
the battery.
6. Connect the positive (red) cable (Ref. 1 to Sec.3.1) of the
Quick Start e-MOVEKIT box to the positive pole of the
battery.
CAUTION
LEAD-ACID BATTERIS – charging or discharging generates
hydrogen gas, which can build up in and around the batteries.
Follow the battery manufacturer’s safety recommendations.
Wear safety glasses when servicing, charging and working
around the battery.
LITHIUM-ION BATTERIES – Follow the battery manufacturer’s
“safety precautions for the Lithium-Ion battery pack”. Wear
safety glasses when servicing, charging, and working around the
battery.
7. In case the drive command will be given via CANopen
the CAN dongle (recommended Kvaser Leaf Light 2)
needs to be connected to the D-SUB 9 plug on the side
of the device. If the dongle is directly connected to the
e-MOVEKIT a 120Ω resistor needs to be added between
the CAN Hi and CAN Low.
5. Electrical installation
5.1 Installation of Quick Start
e-MOVEKIT
5.1.1 Tools required
The Quick Start e-MOVEKIT can be installed without the use
of any additional tools. For the programming of the
e-MOVEKIT, a CAN-dongle and accompanying software is
recommended:
•  Kvaser Leaf Light v2 (www.kvaser.com)
•  Kvase CanKing (www.kvaser.com)
5.1.2 Electrical connection
Refer to 3.1 Scope of delivery, page 7 and figure 4,
page 11.
CAUTION
HIGH CURRENT ARCS - Batteries can supply very high power,
and arcing can occur if the terminals are short-circuited. Always
open the battery circuit before working on the motor control
circuit. Wear safety glasses and use properly insulated tools to
prevent shorts.
1. Connect the DEUTSCH DT06-08SA connector (Ref. 3 to
Sec.3.1) of the Motor Control Cable to the DEUTSCH
DT04-08PA of the AC Induction Motor N11 (Ref. 6 to
Sec.3.1) (mounted on the actuator).
2. Connect the DEUTSCH DT06-08SA (Ref. 3 to Sec.3.1)
connector at the other end of the Motor Control Cable to